1ST

2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH

1ST
2ND

3RD

4TH

1ST

1ST

1ST

2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

6TH

7th
8TH
9TH
10TH
11°TH
12TH

13TH

14TH
15TH

CUMBRIA ARCHERY 2017 COUNTY AND OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

HELD AT PENRITH LEISURE CENTRE 12TH FEBRUARY 2017

UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH
JUDGE IN CHARGE TONY TIDESWELL JUDGE CHRIS BATTERSBY

TOURNAMENT ORGANISER CHRIS BATTERSBY AYSGARTH EAMONTBRIDGE
PENRITH CUMBRIA CA102BH EMAIL aysgartharcher@gmail.com tel 01768866670

LADIES RECURVE
RENEE METCALFE
ANDREA CLARKE
JENNIFER SANDERSON
SARAH KNOWLES
JUNE HOUGHTON
ELAINE BILLINGS
KATIE FLETCHER
DENISE LOBLEY
ADA NEWELL

LADIES COMPOUND
RU LOCHLEA
ALLISON MCCULLOCK
ALLISON MCCULLOCK
JOANNE PROCTOR
JOANNE PROCTOR
ELEANOR HAYWOOD-STOTT

LADIES LONGBOW
FREYA WISE
FREYA WISE

LADIES AMERICAN FLATBOW
LAURA HINDLE

GENTS RECURVE
SIMON DEGLER
JAY TSERKEZIE
DAVE BALL
TOM WILSON
LES DAY
LES DAY
TOM FEWZ
TOM FEWZ
JONATHAN DENT
MATT MCCORMACK
JARED THORNTON
IAN METCALFE
DANIEL MCARTHUR
PAUL MCCULLOCK
PAUL MCCULLOCK
MALCOLM DUKES
MALCOLM DUKES
IAN SMITHIES
DAVID POOLE

CLUB
AIRE VALLEY
BOWMEN OF FURNESS
BOWMEN OF FURNESS
MILLOM ARCHERS
KESWICK ARCHERS
THIRSK BOWMEN
SELLAFIELD
EAGLE BOWMEN
KENDAL BOWMEN

SELLAFIELD

EAGLE BOWMEN
EAGLE BOWMEN
BLACKPOOL ARCHERS
BLACKPOOL ARCHERS
LANCS UNI

KENDAL BOWMEN
KENDAL BOWMEN

BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD

SELLAFIELD

LANCS UNI

CHORLEY BOWMEN
LANCS UNI

THIRSK BOWMEN
THIRSK BOWMEN
THIRSK BOWMEN
THIRSK BOWMEN
BOWBEARERS OF WYRESDALE
LANCS UNI

WHITBURN ARCHERS
AIRE VALLEY
SELLAFIELD

EAGLE BOWMEN
EAGLE BOWMEN
THIRSK BOWMEN
THIRSK BOWMEN
BEACON ARCHERS
BOWMEN OF FURNESS

561
547
525
523
519
500
466
435
345

568
555
555
552
549
495

233
262

374

573
569
564
561
560
563
557
556
557
554
554
554
550
548
553
547
547
544
542

G
31
21
14
17
12
14
9
4
3

28
19
18
15
11

37
33
29
28
25
29
30
25
28
25
24
24
26
21
24
25
22
23
24

H
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
59

16
60
60
60
60
57

46
49

59

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60

COUNTY
1ST

2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
2ND SESSION

2ND SESSION

1ST
2ND SESSION

1ST

1ST

2ND SESSION

2ND SESSION

2ND
3RD
2ND SESSION

2ND SESSION



16TH

17TH
18TH
19TH
20TH
21ST
22ND

23RD
24TH
25TH
26TH
27TH
28TH
29TH
30TH
31ST
32ND

1ST
2ND

3RD
4TH

5TH
6TH

7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

11TH
12TH
13TH

1ST

1ST

2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH

GENTS RECURVE CONTINUED

DEREK LONGRIGG
DEREK LONGRIGG
MARK CAIRNS
MARK GILL

NIGEL HODGSON
JAMIE JOHNSTON
NEIL DENT

CALUM STANAWAY
CALUM STANAWAY
PETE SPEDDING
MIKE WARWICK
RALPH DIXON

BEN LOPACKI

ALIX HUTT
DMYTRO PETRYSHCHE
ROBIN CADE

BRIAN LEWIS
MARK CHRISTIE
NEIL IRVING

NEIL IRVING

JIM WRIGHT

GENTS COMPOUND
MICHAL TROJEK
SCOTT KINSELLA
SCOTT KINSELLA
JEX HULBERT
ANDY CARR
ANDY CARR
JAMES ROBINSON
MATT HEARN
MATT HEARN
JIM SKIVINGTON
MALCOLM ARNOTT
IAN ROBINSON
JEFF HIGHAM
JEFF HIGHAM
STUART BURNETT
MALCOLM HEDLEY
DAVE SPRUCE

GENTS LONGBOW
GARY COOPER
GARY COOPER
MARTIN LEONARD

GENTS BAREBOW
RUSSELL DIXON
CHRIS NAYLOR
I[VOR WELSH-NELSON
KEVIN BRUCE
MICHALE NAYLOR
SIMON LUCAS

CLUB
MARYPORT ARCHERS
MARYPORT ARCHERS
BLACKPOOL ARCHERS
KENDAL BOWMEN
MARYPORT ARCHERS
EAGLE BOWMEN
EAGLE BOWMEN
BEACON ARCHERS
BEACON ARCHERS
KESWICK ARCHERS
EAGLE BOWMEN
KESWICK ARCHERS
ROCHDALE CO OF ARCHERS
LANCS UNI
LANCS UNI
LANCS UNI
LONSDALE ARCHERS
LONSDALE ARCHERS
LOREBURN ARCHERS
LOREBURN ARCHERS
ECCLES

EAGLE BOWMEN
MARYPORT ARCEHRS
MARYPORT ARCEHRS
BOWMEN OF WALKER
EAGLE BOWMEN

EAGLE BOWMEN
BLACKBURN ARCHERS
MARYPORT ARCEHRS
MARYPORT ARCEHRS
SELLAFIELD

SELLAFIELD

MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS
MARYPORT ARCEHRS
MARYPORT ARCEHRS
SELLAFIELD

BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD
LANCS UNI

BLACKPOOL ARCHERS
BLACKPOOL ARCHERS
MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS

MARYPORT ARCHERS
KENDAL BOWMEN

EAGLE BIOWMEN
RIVERSIDE ARCHERS
KENDAL BOWMEN
BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD

542
533
540
532
529
528
528
507
520
506
505
505
503
470
454
446
438
411
394
361

585
570
567
567
566
561
565
561
556
561
560
557
555
566
545
537
533

382
398
97

472
468
460
421
417
406

G

20
16
19
20
20
16
13
16
16
12
15
8

[any
o

Z W w o oo u b

45
30
28
27
26
21
27
22
16
20
20
17
20
27
12
10

N

AP N OO U D

H
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
59

S

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60

60
59
18

60
60
60
60
60
60

COUNTY

2ND SESSION

2ND SESSION

2ND SESSION

1ST
2ND
2ND SESSION

3RD
2ND SESSION

2ND SESSION

2ND SESSION

2ND SESSION
RETIRED

1ST
2ND
3RD



GENTS AMERICAN FLATBOW
1ST MARTIN LEONARD
2ND  JOSHUA TURTON

JUNIOR LADIES U16 RECURVE
1ST CLAUDIA NEWMAN

JUNIOR LADIES U16 BAREBOW
1ST POPPY HODGSON

JUNIOR LADIES U12 COMPOUND
1ST KATIE IRVING

JUNIOR LADIES U16 COMPOUND
1ST ASHLEIGH DIXON

JUNIOR GENTS U14 RECURVE
1ST LOCHLAN KIRKWOOD
CAELAN KING

JUNIOR GENTS U16 RECURVE
1ST PATRICK NEWELL
PATRICK NEWELL
2ND  JAMIE DIXON

JUNIOR GENTS U12 COMPOUND
1ST DRU RIDDING
2ND  OLIVER ROBINSON
3RD  JAYDEN JINKS

JUNIOR GENTS U18 COMPOUND
LUKE KING

CLuB

MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS

BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD

KESWICK ARCHERS

MARYORT ARCHERS

MILLOM ARCHERS

MILLOM ARCHERS

EAGLE BOWMEN
KENDAL BOWMEN

KENDAL BOWMEN
KENDAL BOWMEN
KESWICK ARCHERS

MILLOM ARCHERS
BLACKBURN ARCHERS
MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS

KENDAL BOWMEN

460
400

388

259

287

473

264

462
455
381

543
508
450

N

11

H

60

60

57

52

38

57

54

60
59
59

60
60
59

COUNTY

1ST

1ST

1ST

1ST

1ST

1ST

1ST
2ND SESSION

1ST

2ND



