## CUMBRIA ARCHERY 2017 COUNTY AND OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS HELD AT PENRITH LEISURE CENTRE 12TH FEBRUARY 2017 UK RECORD STATUS PORTSMOUTH

JUDGE IN CHARGE TONY TIDESWELL JUDGE CHRIS BATTERSBY
TOURNAMENT ORGANISER CHRIS BATTERSBY AYSGARTH EAMONTBRIDGE
PENRITH CUMBRIA CA102BH EMAIL aysgartharcher@gmail.com tel 01768866670

	LADIES RECURVE	CLUB	S	G	Н	COUNTY
1ST	RENEE METCALFE	AIRE VALLEY	561	31	60	
2ND	ANDREA CLARKE	BOWMEN OF FURNESS	547	21	60	1ST
3RD	JENNIFER SANDERSON	BOWMEN OF FURNESS	525	14	60	2ND
4TH	SARAH KNOWLES	MILLOM ARCHERS	523	17	60	3RD
5TH	JUNE HOUGHTON	KESWICK ARCHERS	519	12	60	
6TH	ELAINE BILLINGS	THIRSK BOWMEN	500	14	60	
7TH	KATIE FLETCHER	SELLAFIELD	466	9	59	
8TH	DENISE LOBLEY	EAGLE BOWMEN	435	4	60	
9TH	ADA NEWELL	KENDAL BOWMEN	345	3	59	
	LADIES COMPOUND					
1ST	RU LOCHLEA	SELLAFIELD	568	28	16	1ST
2ND	ALLISON MCCULLOCK	EAGLE BOWMEN	555	19	60	2ND
ZIND	ALLISON MCCULLOCK	EAGLE BOWMEN	555	18	60	2ND SESSION
3RD	JOANNE PROCTOR	BLACKPOOL ARCHERS	552	15	60	2ND 3L33ION
SILD	JOANNE PROCTOR	BLACKPOOL ARCHERS	549	11	60	2ND SESSION
4TH	ELEANOR HAYWOOD-STOTT	LANCS UNI	495	3	57	2ND 3L33ION
4111	LLLANOR HAT WOOD-STOTT	LAINES OINI	433	3	37	
	LADIES LONGBOW					
1ST	FREYA WISE	KENDAL BOWMEN	233	2	46	1ST
	FREYA WISE	KENDAL BOWMEN	262	1	49	2ND SESSION
	ADIEC ABAEDICANI ELATDONA					
1ST	LADIES AMERICAN FLATBOW  LAURA HINDLE	BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD	374	3	59	1ST
131	LAUKA HINDLE	BOWINEN OF REDLET WOOD	3/4	3	39	131
	GENTS RECURVE					
1ST	SIMON DEGLER	SELLAFIELD	573	37	60	1ST
2ND	JAY TSERKEZIE	LANCS UNI	569	33	60	
3RD	DAVE BALL	CHORLEY BOWMEN	564	29	60	
4TH	TOM WILSON	LANCS UNI	561	28	60	
5TH	LES DAY	THIRSK BOWMEN	560	25	60	
	LES DAY	THIRSK BOWMEN	563	29	60	2ND SESSION
6TH	TOM FEWZ	THIRSK BOWMEN	557	30	60	
	TOM FEWZ	THIRSK BOWMEN	556	25	60	2ND SESSION
7th	JONATHAN DENT	BOWBEARERS OF WYRESDALE	557	28	60	
8TH	MATT MCCORMACK	LANCS UNI	554	25	60	
9TH	JARED THORNTON	WHITBURN ARCHERS	554	24	60	
10TH	IAN METCALFE	AIRE VALLEY	554	24	60	
11`TH	DANIEL MCARTHUR	SELLAFIELD	550	26	60	2ND
12TH	PAUL MCCULLOCK	EAGLE BOWMEN	548	21	60	3RD
	PAUL MCCULLOCK	EAGLE BOWMEN	553	24	60	2ND SESSION
13TH	MALCOLM DUKES	THIRSK BOWMEN	547	25	59	
	MALCOLM DUKES	THIRSK BOWMEN	547	22	60	2ND SESSION
14TH	IAN SMITHIES	BEACON ARCHERS	544	23	60	
15TH	DAVID POOLE	BOWMEN OF FURNESS	542	24	60	

16TH   DEREK LONGRIGG	Ć	GENTS RECURVE CONTINUED	CLUB	S	G	Н	COUNTY
DEREK LONGRIGG							
17TH   MARK CAIRNS   BLACKPOOL ARCHERS   540   19   60							2ND SESSION
18TH   MARK GILL	17TH	MARK CAIRNS	BLACKPOOL ARCHERS				
1911			KENDAL BOWMEN				
20TH   JAMIE JOHNSTON		NIGEL HODGSON	MARYPORT ARCHERS	529	20	59	
215T							
22ND		NEIL DENT					
CALUM STANAWAY   BEACON ARCHERS   520   16   60   2ND SESSION							
23RD   PETE SPEDDING   KESWICK ARCHERS   506   12   60							2ND SESSION
24TH   MIKE WARWICK   EAGLE BOWMEN   505   15   60	23RD	PETE SPEDDING	KESWICK ARCHERS			60	
25TH   RALPH DIXON   KESWICK ARCHERS   505   8   60							
26TH   BEN LOPACKI							
ALIX HUTT							
28TH   DMYTRO PETRYSHCHE   LANCS UNI   446   6   59							
29TH   ROBIN CADE   LANCS UNI							
STITE   MARK CHRISTIE							
STEP   MARK CHRISTIE					_		
SAND   NEIL IRVING   LOREBURN ARCHERS   394   3   50     NEIL IRVING   LOREBURN ARCHERS   361   3   59     JIM WRIGHT   ECCLES   D   N   S     SECOLES   D   SESSION     SECOL					_		
NEIL IRVING   LOREBURN ARCHERS   361   3   59   2ND SESSION							
SECULES   D   N   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S							2ND SESSION
SENTS COMPOUND   SENT							
ST		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	200223	J	.,	J	
SCOTT KINSELLA   MARYPORT ARCEHRS   570   30   60   2ND		GENTS COMPOUND					
SCOTT KINSELLA   MARYPORT ARCEHRS   567   28   60   2ND SESSION	1ST	MICHAL TROJEK	EAGLE BOWMEN	585	45	60	1ST
STATE   STATE   SOWMEN OF WALKER   S67   27   60	2ND	SCOTT KINSELLA	MARYPORT ARCEHRS	570	30	60	2ND
4TH         ANDY CARR         EAGLE BOWMEN         566         26         60         3RD           5TH         JAMES ROBINSON         BLACKBURN ARCHERS         565         27         60           6TH         MATT HEARN         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         561         22         60           7TH         JIM SKIVINGTON         SELLAFIELD         561         20         60           8TH         MALCOLM ARNOTT         SELLAFIELD         560         20         60           9TH         IAN ROBINSON         MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS         555         17         60           9TH         IAN ROBINSON         MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS         555         17         60           9TH         IAN ROBINSON         MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS         555         17         60           9TH         JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         555         20         60           11TH         STUART BURNETT         SELLAFIELD         545         12         60           12TH         MALCOLM HEDLEY         BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD         537         10         59           13TH         DAVE SPRUCE         LANCS UNI         533         7         60           15T         GARY COO		SCOTT KINSELLA	MARYPORT ARCEHRS	567	28	60	2ND SESSION
ANDY CARR	3RD	JEX HULBERT	BOWMEN OF WALKER	567	27	60	
STH         JAMES ROBINSON         BLACKBURN ARCHERS         565         27         60           6TH         MATT HEARN         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         561         22         60           MATT HEARN         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         556         16         60         2ND SESSION           7TH         JIM SKIVINGTON         SELLAFIELD         561         20         60           8TH         MALCOLM ARNOTT         SELLAFIELD         560         20         60           9TH         IAN ROBINSON         MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS         557         17         60           10TH         JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         555         20         60           11TH         STUART BURNETT         SELLAFIELD         545         12         60           12TH         MALCOLM HEDLEY         BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD         537         10         59           13TH         DAVE SPRUCE         LANCS UNI         533         7         60           GENTS LONGBOW           1ST         GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         382         5         60           GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         398         1         59         2ND SESSION <td>4TH</td> <td>ANDY CARR</td> <td>EAGLE BOWMEN</td> <td>566</td> <td>26</td> <td>60</td> <td>3RD</td>	4TH	ANDY CARR	EAGLE BOWMEN	566	26	60	3RD
6TH         MATT HEARN         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         561         22         60           MATT HEARN         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         556         16         60         2ND SESSION           7TH         JIM SKIVINGTON         SELLAFIELD         561         20         60           8TH         MALCOLM ARNOTT         SELLAFIELD         560         20         60           9TH         IAN ROBINSON         MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS         557         17         60           10TH         JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         555         20         60           JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         566         27         60         2ND SESSION           11TH         STUART BURNETT         SELLAFIELD         545         12         60           12TH         MALCOLM HEDLEY         BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD         537         10         59           13TH         DAVE SPRUCE         LANCS UNI         533         7         60           GENTS LONGBOW           1ST         GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         382         5         60           GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         398         1         59         2ND SESSION		ANDY CARR	EAGLE BOWMEN	561	21	60	2ND SESSION
MATT HEARN	5TH	JAMES ROBINSON	BLACKBURN ARCHERS	565	27	60	
7TH         JIM SKIVINGTON         SELLAFIELD         561         20         60           8TH         MALCOLM ARNOTT         SELLAFIELD         560         20         60           9TH         IAN ROBINSON         MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS         557         17         60           10TH         JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         555         20         60           JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         566         27         60         2ND SESSION           11TH         STUART BURNETT         SELLAFIELD         545         12         60           12TH         MALCOLM HEDLEY         BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD         537         10         59           13TH         DAVE SPRUCE         LANCS UNI         533         7         60           1ST         GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         382         5         60           GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         398         1         59         2ND SESSION           MARTIN LEONARD         MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS         97         2         18         RETIRED           1ST         RUSSELL DIXON         MARYPORT ARCHERS         472         4         60         1ST      <	6TH	MATT HEARN	MARYPORT ARCEHRS	561	22	60	
8TH         MALCOLM ARNOTT         SELLAFIELD         560         20         60           9TH         IAN ROBINSON         MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS         557         17         60           10TH         JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         555         20         60           JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         566         27         60         2ND SESSION           11TH         STUART BURNETT         SELLAFIELD         545         12         60           12TH         MALCOLM HEDLEY         BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD         537         10         59           13TH         DAVE SPRUCE         LANCS UNI         533         7         60           GENTS LONGBOW           1ST         GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         382         5         60           GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         398         1         59         2ND SESSION           MARTIN LEONARD         MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS         97         2         18         RETIRED           ST         RUSSELL DIXON         MARYPORT ARCHERS         472         4         60         1ST           2ND         CHRIS NAYLOR         KENDAL BOWMEN         468		MATT HEARN	MARYPORT ARCEHRS	556	16	60	2ND SESSION
9TH         IAN ROBINSON         MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS         557         17         60           10TH         JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         555         20         60           JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         566         27         60         2ND SESSION           11TH         STUART BURNETT         SELLAFIELD         545         12         60         12           12TH         MALCOLM HEDLEY         BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD         537         10         59         10         59         13         7         60         11         10         10         10         10         11         10         10         10         10         10         10         10         10         10         10         10         10<	7TH	JIM SKIVINGTON	SELLAFIELD	561	20	60	
10TH         JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         555         20         60           JEFF HIGHAM         MARYPORT ARCEHRS         566         27         60         2ND SESSION           11TH         STUART BURNETT         SELLAFIELD         545         12         60           12TH         MALCOLM HEDLEY         BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD         537         10         59           13TH         DAVE SPRUCE         LANCS UNI         533         7         60           GENTS LONGBOW           1ST         GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         382         5         60           GARY COOPER         BLACKPOOL ARCHERS         398         1         59         2ND SESSION           MARTIN LEONARD         MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS         97         2         18         RETIRED           GENTS BAREBOW           1ST         RUSSELL DIXON         MARYPORT ARCHERS         472         4         60         1ST           2ND         CHRIS NAYLOR         KENDAL BOWMEN         468         5         60         2ND           3RD         IVOR WELSH-NELSON         EAGLE BIOWMEN         460         8         60         3RD           4TH <td>8TH</td> <td>MALCOLM ARNOTT</td> <td>SELLAFIELD</td> <td>560</td> <td>20</td> <td>60</td> <td></td>	8TH	MALCOLM ARNOTT	SELLAFIELD	560	20	60	
JEFF HIGHAM MARYPORT ARCEHRS 566 27 60 2ND SESSION  11TH STUART BURNETT SELLAFIELD 545 12 60  12TH MALCOLM HEDLEY BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD 537 10 59  13TH DAVE SPRUCE LANCS UNI 533 7 60   GENTS LONGBOW  1ST GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 382 5 60  GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 398 1 59 2ND SESSION MARTIN LEONARD MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS 97 2 18 RETIRED  GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST  2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND  3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD  4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60  5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	9TH	IAN ROBINSON	MORCAMBE BAY ARCHERS	557	17	60	
11TH STUART BURNETT SELLAFIELD 545 12 60  12TH MALCOLM HEDLEY BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD 537 10 59  13TH DAVE SPRUCE LANCS UNI 533 7 60   GENTS LONGBOW  1ST GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 382 5 60 GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 398 1 59 2ND SESSION MARTIN LEONARD MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS 97 2 18 RETIRED  GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD  4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60  5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	10TH	JEFF HIGHAM	MARYPORT ARCEHRS	555	20	60	
12TH MALCOLM HEDLEY BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD 537 10 59 13TH DAVE SPRUCE LANCS UNI 533 7 60  GENTS LONGBOW  1ST GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 382 5 60 GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 398 1 59 2ND SESSION MARTIN LEONARD MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS 97 2 18 RETIRED  GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60		JEFF HIGHAM	MARYPORT ARCEHRS	566	27	60	2ND SESSION
GENTS LONGBOW  1ST GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 398 1 59 2ND SESSION MARTIN LEONARD MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS 97 2 18 RETIRED  GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	11TH	STUART BURNETT	SELLAFIELD	545	12	60	
GENTS LONGBOW  1ST GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 382 5 60 GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 398 1 59 2ND SESSION MARTIN LEONARD MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS 97 2 18 RETIRED  GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	12TH	MALCOLM HEDLEY	BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD	537	10	59	
1ST GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 382 5 60 GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 398 1 59 2ND SESSION MARTIN LEONARD MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS 97 2 18 RETIRED  GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	13TH	DAVE SPRUCE	LANCS UNI	533	7	60	
1ST GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 382 5 60 GARY COOPER BLACKPOOL ARCHERS 398 1 59 2ND SESSION MARTIN LEONARD MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS 97 2 18 RETIRED  GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60		GENTS LONGROW					
GARY COOPER MARTIN LEONARD MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS 97 2 18 RETIRED  GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	1ST		BLACKDOOL ARCHERS	382	5	60	
MARTIN LEONARD MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS 97 2 18 RETIRED  GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	131						SND SESSION
GENTS BAREBOW  1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60							
1ST RUSSELL DIXON MARYPORT ARCHERS 472 4 60 1ST 2ND CHRIS NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 468 5 60 2ND 3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60		MARTIN LLONARD	MONECAMBL BAT ANCHERS	31	۷	10	KLIIKLD
2NDCHRIS NAYLORKENDAL BOWMEN4685602ND3RDIVOR WELSH-NELSONEAGLE BIOWMEN4608603RD4THKEVIN BRUCERIVERSIDE ARCHERS4217605THMICHALE NAYLORKENDAL BOWMEN417160		GENTS BAREBOW					
3RD IVOR WELSH-NELSON EAGLE BIOWMEN 460 8 60 3RD 4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	1ST	RUSSELL DIXON	MARYPORT ARCHERS	472	4	60	1ST
4TH KEVIN BRUCE RIVERSIDE ARCHERS 421 7 60 5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	2ND	CHRIS NAYLOR	KENDAL BOWMEN	468	5	60	2ND
5TH MICHALE NAYLOR KENDAL BOWMEN 417 1 60	3RD	IVOR WELSH-NELSON	EAGLE BIOWMEN	460	8	60	3RD
	4TH	KEVIN BRUCE	RIVERSIDE ARCHERS	421	7	60	
6TH SIMON LUCAS BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD 406 4 60	5TH	MICHALE NAYLOR	KENDAL BOWMEN	417	1	60	
	6TH	SIMON LUCAS	BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD	406	4	60	

		CLUB	S	G	Н	COUNTY
	GENTS AMERICAN FLATBOW					
1ST	MARTIN LEONARD	MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS	460	7	60	1ST
2ND	JOSHUA TURTON	BOWMEN OF HEDLEYWOOD	400	5	60	
	JUNIOR LADIES U16 RECURVE					
1ST	CLAUDIA NEWMAN	KESWICK ARCHERS	388	2	57	1ST
	UNIOR LADIES U16 BAREBOW					
1ST	POPPY HODGSON	MARYORT ARCHERS	259	0	52	1ST
131	POPPT HODGSON	WANTONT ANCHENS	239	U	32	131
JU	INIOR LADIES U12 COMPOUND					
1ST	KATIE IRVING	MILLOM ARCHERS	287	0	38	1ST
	INION LANGES LIAS CONANGLINO					
	INIOR LADIES U16 COMPOUND	NAUL ON A A DOUGDO	470			4.57
1ST	ASHLEIGH DIXON	MILLOM ARCHERS	473	4	57	1ST
	JUNIOR GENTS U14 RECURVE					
1ST	LOCHLAN KIRKWOOD	EAGLE BOWMEN	264	1	54	1ST
	CAELAN KING	KENDAL BOWMEN	D	Ν	S	
	JUNIOR GENTS U16 RECURVE					
1ST	PATRICK NEWELL	KENDAL BOWMEN	462	4	60	1ST
131	PATRICK NEWELL	KENDAL BOWMEN	455	4	59	2ND SESSION
2ND	JAMIE DIXON	KESWICK ARCHERS	381	5	59	ZIVD SESSION
ZIVD	JAIVILE DIXON	RESWICK AIRCHERS	301	,	33	
JL	JNIOR GENTS U12 COMPOUND					
1ST	DRU RIDDING	MILLOM ARCHERS	543	11	60	1ST
2ND	OLIVER ROBINSON	BLACKBURN ARCHERS	508	5	60	
3RD	JAYDEN JINKS	MORECAMBE BAY ARCHERS	450	3	59	2ND
HINIOD CENTS 1119 COMPOLIND						
JC	JNIOR GENTS U18 COMPOUND  LUKE KING	KENDAL BOWMEN	D	N	S	
	LUNE KING	NEINDAL DU WIVIEIN	D	IN	3	